Grissim Title & Escrow LLC, Trustee(s), which was dated 
May 5, 2017, and recorded on May 8, 2017, in Instrument 
Number 20170508-0045394, subsequently modified by 
a Loan Modification Agreement recorded May 22, 2023, 
in Instrument Number 20230522-0038376 in the amount 
of One Hundred Eighty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred 
Seventy-Nine and 01/100 ($189,979.01). Subsequently 
modified again by a Loan Modification Agreement 
recorded July 3, 2024, in Instrument Number 20240703-
0050109 in the amount of One Hundred Ninety-Five 
Thousand Nine Hundred Fourteen and 60/100 
($195,914.60) in Davidson County, Tennessee Register 
of Deeds. WHEREAS, default having been made in 
the payment of the debt(s) and obligation(s) thereby 
secured by the said Deed of Trust and the current holder 
of said Deed of Trust, Tennessee Housing Development